	Duplicate Original
	to be filed with Secretary of State
	STATE OF MINNESOTA
	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
	EDWARD J. THYE GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE
То	William C. Christianson
0f	Goodme County, SENDS
GREET	PING:
	Reposing especial trust and confidence in your
prud€	ence, integrity and ability I have appointed you the said
	William C. Christianson, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court to
	serve out the term of Associate Justice Luther W. Youngdahl. expiring
	on the first Monday in January, 1947.
'You a	are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned
	Associate Justice of the Supreme Court as aforesaid,
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The said office of
	Associate Justice of the Supreme Court together with all the
right	s, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or
by la	w in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be
by me	or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or ex-
pire	by force or reason of any law of this State.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here- unto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>March</u> in the year of our

Sec. 1